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WHO SHOULD I CONTACT FOR? 
 

Department Main Lines 
Forestry: 715-485-9265  Land & Water Resources: 715-485-8699 
Land Information/Zoning: 715-485-9279  Register of Deeds: 715-485-9240 

 
General zoning information, to check regulations, setbacks, septic certifications, and appointment scheduling 
please contact the main zoning number if you cannot determine your staff representative. 
 
Land use permits and code enforcement in the Towns of Eureka, Sterling, Laketown, Luck, Milltown, and Balsam 
Lake, and Saint Croix Falls 
Wynter Chmielewski: 715-485-9111  wynter.chmielewski@polkcountywi.gov 
 
Land use permits in the Towns of Black Brook, Clear Lake, Clayton, Lincoln, Apple River, and Beaver 
Kara Koch: 715-554-7734  kara.koch@polkcountywi.gov  
 
Land use permits and code enforcement in the Towns of Georgetown, Johnstown, Bone Lake, McKinley, Lorain, 
Clam Falls, and West Sweden 
Dylan Bahr: 715-485-9237 dylan.bahr@polkcountywi.gov 
Logan Hacker: 715-768-9058  logan.hacker@polkcountywi.gov 
 
Land use permits and code enforcement in the Towns of Farmington, Garfield, Alden, and Osceola 
Wynter Chmielewski: 715-485-9111  wynter.chmielewski@polkcountywi.gov 
Kara Koch: 715-554-7734  kara.koch@polkcountywi.gov 
Logan Hacker: 715-768-9058  logan.hacker@polkcountywi.gov 
 
Subdivisions, Board of Adjustment, conditional use permits, or variances  
Sara McCurdy: 715-485-8631 sara.mccurdy@polkcountywi.gov 
 
Surveying, Parcel Mapping, or Land Descriptions 
Ed Flanum: 715-485-9260  edwin.flanum@polkcountywi.gov 
Tracy Klatt: 715-485-9203  tracy.klatt@polkcountywi.gov 
 
Property Listings 
Paula Fedder: 715-485-9284  paula.fedder@polkcountywi.gov 
Tracy Klatt: 715-485-9203  tracy.klatt@polkcountywi.gov 
 
Geographic Information Systems (GIS) 
Brad Runeberg: 715-485-9256  brad.runeberg@polkcountywi.gov 
 
Community Planning 
Tim Anderson: 715-485-9225  tim.anderson@polkcountywi.gov 
 
Agriculture, Manure Complaints, Soil Samples, Cover Crops, Pesticides, Soil Erosion, or Groundwater 
Eric Wojchik: 715-485-8644  eric.wojchik@polkcountywi.gov  
Dane Christenson: 715-485-8630  dane.christenson@polkcountywi.gov  
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Sand/Gravel Pit Reclamation 
Dane Christenson: 715-485-8630  dane.christenson@polkcountywi.gov 
 
Abandoned Wells 
Dane Christenson: 715-485-8630  dane.christenson@polkcountywi.gov 
 
Lake or River Water Quality, Algae, Invasive Species, or Shoreline Restoration 
Katelin Anderson: 715-485-8637  katelin.anderson@polkcountywi.gov 
Colton Sorensen: 715-485-8639  colton.sorensen@polkcountywi.gov 
Trent Kuechenmeister: 715-485-8643  trent.kuechenmeister@polkcountywi.gov 
 
Stormwater/Erosion Control, Conservation/Cost Share Practices, Engineering, or Project Bids  
Karsten Petersen: 715-485-8638  karsten.petersen@polkcountywi.gov 
Eric Wojchik: 715-485-8644  eric.wojchik@polkcountywi.gov 
 
Polk County Tree and Shrub Sale and Youth Environmental Education Programs 
Samantha Wassberg: 715-485-8633 samantha.wassberg@polkcountywi.gov 
 
Vital Records, Birth Certificates, Death Certificates, Marriage Certificates, or Real Estate Recordings 
Main Line: 715-485-9240 
Sally Spanel: 715-485-9252 sally.spanel@polkcountywi.gov 
Keighley Herwick: 715-485-9259  keighley.herwick@polkcountywi.gov 
Rachelle Stowell: 715-485-9249  rachelle.stowell@polkcountywi.gov 
Denise Williamson: 715-485-9251  denise.williamson@polkcountywi.gov 
 
Trees, Insects, Pests, Cutting Permits, or Timber Sales. 
Brent Sisko (Polk County Forester): 715-485-8265  brent.sisko@polkcountywi.gov   
Paul Heimstead (WI DNR Forester): 715-410-8316  paul.heimstead@wisconsin.gov 
 
Questions about the ES Division, its departments, and other matters. 
Sara McCurdy: 715-485-8631 sara.mccurdy@polkcountywi.gov 
 
Related Contacts 
Polk County Farm Service Agency (FSA): 715-485-3138  fsa.balsamlake@usda.gov 
U.S. Dept. of Agriculture-Natural Resources Conservation Service (USDA-NRCS): 715-485-3138 
 
Wildlife 
Nathan Dhuey (WI DNR Wildlife Biologist):  nathan.dhuey@wisconsin.gov 
Cody Knopp (APHIS) wildlife damage:  cody.t.knopp@usda.gov   
 

WI DNR 
Info Line: 1-888-936-7463  Wildlife Hotline: 608-267-0866 
Tip Line: 1-800-847-9367  Spooner Service Center: 715-635-2101 
Spill Line: 1-800-943-0003   
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